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cripps Cancer Center’s Clinical Hematology and Oncology course is

tailored for hematologists, oncologists, surgeons, radiation oncologists,

internists, and other healthcare professionals seeking updates in these
specialized areas. The course’s primary objective is to unite clinicians and leading
experts across various fields of hematology and oncology in a collaborative and
engaging environment to explore the latest clinical advancements and significant
breakthroughs. This nationally accredited annual continuing medical education
program stands as one of the largest hematology/oncology conferences in the
Western United States, alongside other prominent meetings such as ASH, ASCO,
and the San Antonio Breast Cancer Symposium. Notably, this course is among
the few that seamlessly integrates topics from both hematology and oncology,

offering a unique and comprehensive educational experience.



Educational Objectives
Upon completion of this activity, participants should be able to:

e Explain the clinical and molecular aspects of pathogenesis, diagnostic methods, and treatment options for a

range of hematologic disorders.

¢ |dentify and implement evolving approaches to hematologic malignancies, with a focus on evidence-based
standards of care and advancements in diagnosis and treatment.

e Evaluate and select emerging therapeutic options for managing common malignancies, while considering

their appropriate indications and contraindications.

® Incorporate evolving approaches to solid tumors and breast cancer from a diagnostic, prognostic, and

therapeutic perspective.

e Utilize practical insights from the clinical scenarios presented during panel discussions, focusing on evidence-
based approaches to managing patients with common yet serious hematology and oncology conditions.

Target Audience

Hematologists/Oncologists

Medical Oncologists

Surgeons

Radiation Oncologists

Internists

And others desiring an update in these specialty areas




Course Director

Darren Sigal, MD
Assistant Director

| Division of Hematology & Oncology

Scripps Clinic
La Jolla, California

Faculty Disclosure

In accordance with the ACCME Standards for Integrity and Independence in Accredited Continuing Education, course

directors, planners, moderators, faculty, and all others in control of the educational content of the continuing education

activity must disclose all financial relationships with ineligible companies that they may have had within the past 24 months.

If an individual refuses to disclose financial relationships, they will be disqualified from being a part of the planning and

implementation of the activity. Owners and/or employees of an ineligible company with business lines or products relating

to the content of the activity will not be permitted to participate in the planning or execution of any accredited program. All

relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies listed for individuals in control of content have been mitigated. A

complete listing of faculty and their disclosures for this program can be found on the course website.

Accreditation and Disclosure

Physicians

Scripps Health is accredited by the Accreditation Council
for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide
continuing medical education for physicians.

Scripps Health designates this activity for a maximum
of 20.25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s).™ Physicians
should only claim credit commensurate with the extent
of their participation in the activity.

Maintenance of Certification

This CME activity is offering Maintenance of Certification
(MOC) points for members of the American Board of
Internal Medicine, American Board of Pathology,
and American Board of Surgery.

Pharmacists

The California Board of Pharmacy accepts as continuing
professional education those courses that meet the
standard of relevance to pharmacy practice and have
been approved for AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s).™

Nurses and Nurse Practitioners

The American Nurses Credentialing Center, American
Academy of Nurse Practitioners Certified Program
(AANPCP) and the American Association of Nurse
Practitioners (AANP) accept AMA PRA Category 1
Credit(s)™ issued by organizations accredited by the
ACCME.

Physician Assistants
NCCPA accepts AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™ from
organizations accredited by the ACCME.

Commercial Support

This course is supported, in part, by educational

grants from industry. In accordance with the ACCME
Standards for Integrity and Independence in Accredited
Continuing Education, a complete list of commercial
support received will be provided to all learners who
participate in the continuing education activity. For more
information: www.accme.org/standards

Attendance Policies

Attendee Cancellation, Substitution and Refund

The course tuition is refundable, minus a $100 processing fee (MD,
DO, RN, PA, NP) or a $50 processing fee (Fellow, Resident, Student), if
your cancellation is received in writing no later than Friday, January
30, 2026. Attendee substitutions are allowed, but notification

must be made in writing by Friday, January 30, 2026. After this
date, under no circumstances will refunds, credits, or substitutions

be granted. No refunds or credits will be given to “no shows.” No
refunds shall be made for cancellations due to inclement weather.

Registration Changes
All registration changes (virtual to in-person or in-person to virtual)

are subject to a $50 change fee when received within two weeks of
the course. If you need to make changes to your registration, please
contact Scripps CME at 858-678-6400 or med.edu@scrippshealth.org.

Scripps Course Modification or Cancellation

Scripps reserves the right to modify the course’s schedule or program
as necessary. Scripps also reserves the right to cancel this course,

in which case a full refund of the registration fee will be provided.
Attendees who purchase non-refundable airline tickets do so at their
own risk. Scripps encourages the purchase of travel insurance as we
are unable to refund any travel costs (flight, hotel, etc.) in the case of
Scripps cancellation.



Clinical Hematology & Oncology 2026 Conference Agenda

Saturday, February 14, 2026

6:30 a.m.
7:55a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Noon

Registration, Breakfast & View Exhibits

Welcome & Educational Overview
Darren Sigal, MD

Platelet-Activating Anti-PF4 Disorders
Ted Warkentin, MD

ITP: 2026 Update
Alice Ma, MD

Transfusion Medicine for the Practicing
Hem-Onc Physician
Donald Siegel, MD

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Break & View Exhibits

Unusual Thromboses
Stephan Moll, MD

Anticoagulants and Antiplatelet Agents:
When to Combine and When not to
Jordan Schaefer, MD, MSc

VTE and Anticoagulation: 2026 Update
David Garcia, MD

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Lunch

CONCURRENT BREAKOUT SESSIONS

1p.m.

2 p.m.
2:15 p.m.

Breakout #1:
Interesting Cases in Thrombosis
Stephan Moll, MD

Breakout #2:
Interesting Cases in Platelet Disorders
Ted Warkentin, MD

Breakout #3:
Interesting Cases in Bleeding
Alice Ma, MD

Breakout #4:

Interesting Cases in Plasma Cell
Dyscrasias

Morie Gertz, MD

Break & View Exhibits

Melanoma: From Neo-Adjuvant Therapy
to Refractory Disease: Immune Therapy,
Novel Agents, and Managing irAEs — A
Case-Based, Multidisciplinary Discussion
Allison Betof-Warner, MID, PhD,

Janice Mehnert, MD, Ryan Sullivan, MD

3:45 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

5p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Break & View Exhibits

Menin Inhibitors and Other New
Targeted Therapies in AML
Hagop Kantarjian, MD

Progress in the Treatment of AL
Amyloidosis
Morie Gertz, MD

After IMIDs, Proteosome Inhibitors, and
CD38 Antibodies: Novel Approaches to

Relapsed/Refractory Multiple Myeloma
Amrita Krishnan, MD

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Welcome & Networking Reception

Sunday, February 15, 2026

6:45 a.m.
7:55 a.m.

8a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
12:15 p.m.

Breakfast & View Exhibits
Morning Announcements

Newer Therapeutic Options for
Refractory or Relapsed Large Cell
Lymphoma

Jeremy Abramson, MD

Non-Chemotherapy Approaches to
Mantle Cell Lymphoma
Michael Wang, MD

Community Management of Transplant
Patients
TBD

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Break & View Exhibits

Minimal Residual Disease, Disease
Monitoring, and Therapy Selection —
What is the Evidence-Based role for
ctDNA in Breast Cancer Therapy?
Adam Brufsky, MD, PhD

Advances in the Treatment of Metastatic
Triple-Negative Breast Cancer
Shipra Gandhi, MD, MSc

Beyond BRCA: Managing Risk in Women
with Moderate-Penetrance Gene
Mutations

Allison Kurian, MD, MSc

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Lunch



1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5p.m.

Monday, February 16, 2026

6:45 a.m.
7:55 a.m.

8a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

Neo-Adjuvant Chemo-Immunotherapy
in Resectable NSCLC: A New

Standard of Care?

TBD

Therapy Beyond First-Line Therapy in
EGFR Mutated NSCLC
Jun Zhang, MD, PhD

Comparing the Harms and Benefits

of Chemo-Immunotherapy or
Immunotherapy Alone in the Metastatic
Setting

Joseph Murray, MD, PhD

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Break & View Exhibits

Checkpoint Immune Therapy in the
Curative Settings of Gl Cancers
J. Randolph Hecht, MD

Are TTFs and Novel Small Molecules
Moving the Needle in Pancreatic Cancer?
Zev Wainberg, MD, MSc

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Adjourn

Breakfast & View Exhibits
Morning Announcements

De-Escalation Strategies in HPV Positive
Head and Neck Cancer
Ari Rosenberg, MD

Cervical Cancer Updates
Ramez Eskander, MID

Molecular Classification and Treatment
Opportunities in Brain Tumors
Tresa McGranahan, MD, PhD

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Break & View Exhibits

10:15 a.m. How to Integrate Al into Clinical
Oncology Workflow and Decision
Support
Douglas Flora, MD

10:45 a.m. Optimizing Bone Health in Cancer Care
During and After Treatment
Azeez Farooki, MD

11:15 a.m. Management of Common Skin Related
Side Effects During and After Cancer
Treatment
Anisha Patel, MD

11:45 a.m. Panel Discussion/Q&A

12:15 p.m. Final Adjournment

Topics, times and speakers are subject to change

Scan QR code for
agenda changes
and additions




Course Location & Hotel Information
The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
910 Broadway Circle ® San Diego, CA 92101
Phone: 619-239-2200
Visit the course website for a link to reserve a discounted room.

Please make your own hotel reservations and request the Scripps RegiSter Online
course reduced rate of $289 per night (plus tax and parking). Make
your reservations early! A block of rooms is being held for us
until Thursday, January 22, 2026, or until the room block fills,
whichever comes first. After this date, reservations will be accepted

on a space and rate availability basis only. Attendees who book their

room through an online, third-party service are not eligible for room

block concessions including waived group amenity fee.

In-Person Registration Rates
Thru Dec29 Dec30-Feb 11 After Feb 11

Physicians (MD, DO, MBBS) $650 $700 $750
Scripps Physician* $550 $600 $650
RN, NP, PA, Others $450 $500 $550
Scripps RN, NP, PA, Others* $350 $400 $450
Students, Residents, Fellows** $250 $300 $350

Virtual Registration Rates

Thru Feb 11 After Feb 11

Physicians (MD, DO, MBBS) $700 $750
Scripps Physicians* $600 $650
RN, NP, PA, Others $500 $550
Scripps RN, NP, PA, Others* $400 $450
Students, Residents, Fellows** $300 $350

*Must use a valid Scripps email address when registering.
**To receive the student, resident, fellow registration discount code, please email or call Scripps CME and provide proof of your status.
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